Since the determination of actual damages for any delay in 
performance of this Agreement would be extremely difficult or impractical to determine in the event 
of a breach of this Agreement, the Contractor and its sureties shall be liable for and shall pay to the 
City Four Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($4,200.00) as liquidated damages for each working 
day of delay in the performance of any service required hereunder, as specified in the Scope of 
Services (Exhibit "A") or Schedule of Performance (Exhibit "B"). The City may withhold from 
any monies payable on account of services performed by the Contractor any accrued liquidated